



2026:HHC:10230

**DINESH CHANDER SHARMA**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF HP**

**CRMMO-54 of 2026**

**06.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

ASI Rajeev Kumar, P.S. Una, District Una, present in person along with record.

Since learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter on behalf of the petitioner, is unavailable on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on **16.03.2026**, on or before which date, respondent/State may file reply.

**March 06, 2026**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**