



2026:HHC:10230

DINESH CHANDER SHARMA Versus STATE OF HP

CRMMO-54 of 2026

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar & Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

ASI Piar Chand, PS Una, District Una, present in person along with record.

As prayed, list on 06.04.2026.

March 25, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge